
Direction: Dumfries

82 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

500 bus Time Schedule
Dumfries Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:00 - 20:30

Monday 06:10 - 19:30

Tuesday 06:10 - 19:30

Wednesday 06:10 - 19:30

Thursday 06:10 - 19:30

Friday 06:10 - 19:30

Saturday 06:10 - 19:30

500 bus Info
Direction: Dumfries
Stops: 82
Trip Duration: 149 min
Line Summary:

The 500 bus line (Dumfries) has 3 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Dumfries: 06:10 - 19:30(2) Newton Stewart: 15:30(3) Stranraer: 06:15 - 20:25
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 500 bus station near you and find out when is the next 500 bus arriving.

500 bus time schedule & line map

Dumfries Get The App500

Port Rodie Ferry Terminal, Stranraer

Stair Drive, Stranraer

London Rd, Stranraer

Rephad, Stranraer

London Road, Stranraer

Inchparks, Stranraer

Village, Castle Kennedy

Planting End, Castle Kennedy

Village, Dunragit

Lady Burn, Glenluce

Town Hall, Glenluce

Police Station, Glenluce

Lintmill, Glenluce

Dervaird Farm, Glenluce

Farm, Barlae

Halfway House, Kirkcowan

Church, Kirkcowan

Main Street, Kirkcowan

Newton Stewart Rd, Kirkcowan

Shennanton Farm, Kirkcowan

The Crossings, Kirkcowan

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4689247/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28754722%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28754722%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_500_Dumfries_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_500_Dumfries_Scotland_View


Blackpark Farm, Newton Stewart

East Knockbrex, Newton Stewart

Barnkirk, Newton Stewart

Dashwood Square, Newton Stewart

Victoria St, Newton Stewart

Cree Inn, Minnigaff

Health Centre, Minnigaff

Hole-In-The-Wall, Minnigaff

New Galloway Rd, Minnigaff

Calgow, Minnigaff

Shelter, Blackcraig

Village, Palnure

Spittal, Palnure

Lennies, Creetown

Adamson Square, Creetown

St John Street, Creetown

Park Crescent, Creetown

Cassencarie, Creetown

Smokehouses, Carsluith

Village, Carsluith

Cairn Holy, Carsluith

Holiday Park, Auchenlarie

Newton Farm Rd End, Auchenlarie

Lanefoot, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Skyreburn, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Anwoth, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Cardoness Castle, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Mill on the Fleet, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Murray Arms, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Cally Palace, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Townhead Farm, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Bypass, Gatehouse Of Fleet

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4689247/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4689247/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries


Direction: Newton Stewart

29 stops

500 bus Time Schedule
Newton Stewart Route Timetable:

Doon Hill, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Barluka, Twynholm

Redfield, Twynholm

Village, Twynholm

Tarff Bridge, Ringford

Tarff Station, Ringford

Shelter, Bridge Of Dee

Road End, Rhonehouse

Hightae Farm, Castle Douglas

Carlingwark Street, Castle Douglas

Swimming Pool, Castle Douglas

Ernespie Road, Castle Douglas

Ernespie Road, Castle Douglas

Gerranton, Castle Douglas

Dunjarg, Castle Douglas

Village, Springholm

Lochview Motel, Crocketford

Village, Crocketford

Brae, Crocketford

Road End, Shawhead

Road End, Lochfoot

Village Hall, Lochfoot

Dumfries And Galloway Royal Infirmary,
Cargenbridge

Garroch Business Park, Cargenbridge

Laurieknowe, Dumfries

Maxweltown West Church, Dumfries

Buccleuch Street, Dumfries

Academy Street, Dumfries

Dumfries Railway Station, Dumfries



VIEW LINE SCHEDULE Sunday Not Operational

Monday 15:30

Tuesday 15:30

Wednesday 15:30

Thursday 15:30

Friday 15:30

Saturday Not Operational

500 bus Info
Direction: Newton Stewart
Stops: 29
Trip Duration: 50 min
Line Summary:

Direction: Stranraer

84 stops

500 bus Time Schedule
Stranraer Route Timetable:

Academy, Stranraer

Mcmasters Road, Stranraer

Cairnryan Rd, Stranraer

Cairnryan Rd, Stranraer (House)

Port Rodie Ferry Terminal, Stranraer

Stair Drive, Stranraer

London Rd, Stranraer

Rephad, Stranraer

London Road, Stranraer

Inchparks, Stranraer

Village, Castle Kennedy

Planting End, Castle Kennedy

Village, Dunragit

Lady Burn, Glenluce

Town Hall, Glenluce

Police Station, Glenluce

Lintmill, Glenluce

Dervaird Farm, Glenluce

Farm, Barlae

Halfway House, Kirkcowan

Church, Kirkcowan

Main Street, Kirkcowan

Newton Stewart Rd, Kirkcowan

Shennanton Farm, Kirkcowan

The Crossings, Kirkcowan

Blackpark Farm, Newton Stewart

East Knockbrex, Newton Stewart

Barnkirk, Newton Stewart

Dashwood Square, Newton Stewart

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/6436335/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/6436335/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/6436335/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries


VIEW LINE SCHEDULE Sunday 09:05 - 19:15

Monday 06:15 - 20:25

Tuesday 06:15 - 20:25

Wednesday 06:15 - 20:25

Thursday 06:15 - 20:25

Friday 06:15 - 20:25

Saturday 06:15 - 20:25

500 bus Info
Direction: Stranraer
Stops: 84
Trip Duration: 151 min
Line Summary:

Dumfries Railway Station, Dumfries

English Street, Dumfries

Loreburne Centre, Dumfries

Whitesands, Dumfries

Maxweltown West Church, Dumfries

Ettrick Court, Janefield

Garroch Business Park, Cargenbridge

Dumfries And Galloway Royal Infirmary,
Cargenbridge

Village Hall, Lochfoot

Road End, Lochfoot

Road End, Shawhead

Brae, Crocketford

Village, Crocketford

Lochview Motel, Crocketford

Village, Springholm

Dunjarg, Castle Douglas

Gerranton, Castle Douglas

Ernespie Road, Castle Douglas

Ernespie Road, Castle Douglas

Markethill, Castle Douglas

Swimming Pool, Castle Douglas

Markethill, Castle Douglas

Royal Bank, Castle Douglas

Carlingwark Street, Castle Douglas

Hightae Farm, Castle Douglas

Road End, Rhonehouse

Shelter, Bridge Of Dee

Tarff Station, Ringford

Tarff Bridge, Ringford

Village, Twynholm

Redfield, Twynholm

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4690925/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4690925/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/500/28754722/4690925/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832822-28754722&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Dumfries


Barluka, Twynholm

Doon Hill, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Bypass, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Townhead Farm, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Cally Palace, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Murray Arms, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Mill on the Fleet, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Cardoness Castle, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Anwoth, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Skyreburn, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Lanefoot, Gatehouse Of Fleet

Newton Farm Rd End, Auchenlarie

Holiday Park, Auchenlarie

Cairn Holy, Carsluith

Village, Carsluith

Smokehouses, Carsluith

Cassencarie, Creetown

Park Crescent, Creetown

St John Street, Creetown

Lennies, Creetown

Spittal, Palnure

Village, Palnure

Shelter, Blackcraig

Road End, Blackcraig

Calgow, Minnigaff

New Galloway Rd, Minnigaff

Hole-In-The-Wall, Minnigaff

Health Centre, Minnigaff

Cree Inn, Minnigaff

Victoria St, Newton Stewart

Dashwood Square, Newton Stewart

East Knockbrex, Newton Stewart



500 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Scotland.
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Blackpark Farm, Newton Stewart

The Crossings, Kirkcowan

Shennanton Farm, Kirkcowan

Newton Stewart Rd, Kirkcowan

Main Street, Kirkcowan

Church, Kirkcowan

Halfway House, Kirkcowan

Farm, Barlae

Dervaird Farm, Glenluce

Lintmill, Glenluce

Police Station, Glenluce

Town Hall, Glenluce

Lady Burn, Glenluce

Village, Dunragit

Planting End, Castle Kennedy

Hamilton Road, Castle Kennedy

Inchparks, Stranraer

Bridge Of Aird, Stranraer

Rephad, Stranraer

Stair Drive, Stranraer

Port Rodie, Stranraer


